# **Stortford KidsOut Summercroft Fees 2021 - 2022**

BREAKFAST CLUB 7.30am - 9.00am									
Room	Tariff 1	Tariff 2	Tariff 3	Tariff 4	Tariff 5	**BC & ASC			
Under 5's	£5.25	£5.12	£5.07	£5.01	£6.00	£14.62			
Under 8's	£5.00	£4.88	£4.83	£4.78	£6.00	£13.91			
Over 8's	£4.74	£4.62	£4.57	£4.53	£6.00	£13.17			

AFTER SCHOOL CLUB 3.00pm - 6.30pm									
Room	Tariff 1	Tariff 2	Tariff 3	Tariff 4	Tariff 5	**BC & ASC			
Under 5's	£10.33	£10.07	£9.96	£9.61	£12.00	£14.62			
Under 8's	£9.80	£9.56	£9.46	£9.13	£12.00	£13.91			
Over 8's	£9.28	£9.04	£8.95	£8.64	£12.00	£13.17			

#### **CONDITIONS AFFECTING FEES**

All fees quoted are **DAILY RATES** per session

Under 5 rate applies all year for children whose 5th birthday falls in the academic year.

# THERE ARE NO ONE HOUR SESSIONS AT BREAKFAST OR AFTER SCHOOL

Tariff 1 = Standard Fees

Tariff 2 = Sibling Discount

Tariff 3 - Multiple Birth Discount

Tariff 4 = BC & ASC Combined (min. 3 days required)

Tariff 5 = Irregular/Extra non-emergency session/One Off non emergency booking

Maximum 10% discount

Sibling discount tariff is awarded to the eldest child (minimum 2 ASC's required)

## **BANK DETAILS**

A/C Name Stortford KidsOut Sort Code 600236 A/C No. 67512046

CARD PAYMENT 01279 851998 (You will need to know the amount)
PAYPAL Email: justforparents@stortfordkidsout.co.uk

Paypal me link: paypal.me/StortfordKidsOut

ADMINISTRATION FEES All Year 2 Terms 1 Term Registration Fees £20.00 £15.00 £10.00

LATE COLLECTION FEE: £5.00 per quarter hour or part therof

## **Definition of Emergency**

A serious situation or occurrence that happens unexpectedly demanding urgent need for child care normally within a 24 - 48 hour time scale

An Emergency session is charged at Tariff 1 prices

Notice Period is ONE FULL calendar month - please refer to our Terms & Conditions

<sup>\*\*</sup> THIS IS THE TOTAL CHARGE FOR COMBINED BC & ASC (min. 3 days required to qualify)